FJLMT  Not applicable
  GWMT  Not applicable
  FSMT  Not applicable
  TYDB  2005
  TDC  Not applicable
  TT&T  2005
  TCPIA  2005
  TLIA  2005
  TSB  Not applicable
  TFN  Not applicable
  TUC  Not applicable
  TTN  2005
  VoPier  2005
  TFNI  2005
  R&R  2005
  WTVB  2005
  TFNM  2005
  UCTV  2005
  SHCTV  2005
  YJCTV  2005
  MCTV  2005
  NCCTV  2005
  PCTV  2005
  GCTV  2005

  Income tax returns through 2005 had been examined by the tax authorities.  However, the Corporation

disagreed with the examination result of the income tax returns from 1999 to 2005, and filed requests
for reexamination.

  The former TAT’s income tax returns through 2005 had been examined by the tax authorities.

However, the former TAT disagreed with the examination result on the income tax returns and filed
administrative proceedings for 2002 to 2003 which was conducted by the Supreme Court of the R.O.C.
and petition for reexamination of 2004 and 2005’s income tax return.

- 30 -

20. EARNINGS PER SHARE

   EPS (NT$)
   Amounts (Numerator) Shares Before After
 Before After (Denominator) Income Income
   Income Tax   Income Tax  (Thousands)   Tax   Tax
 Three months ended March 31, 2008

 Basic EPS
  Income of common shareholders  $ 5,333,490  $ 4,192,172   2,916,344  $ 1.83  $ 1.44

 Three months ended March 31, 2007

 Basic EPS
  Income of common shareholders  $ 4,746,614  $ 3,809,732   4,953,938  $ 0.96  $ 0.77
  Add effect of potentially dilutive convertible bonds
   2nd convertible bonds (with implied yield rate of
   3.3%)   504   378   2,306

 Diluted EPS
  Income of common shareholders with dilutive effect of
   potential common shares  $ 4,747,118  $ 3,810,110   4,956,244  $ 0.96  $ 0.77

21. LABOR COST, DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION EXPENSE

   Three Months Ended March 31
   2008   2007
 Classified as Classified as  Classified as Classified as
 Operating Operating  Operating Operating
   Cost   Expenses   Total   Cost   Expenses   Total
 Labor cost
  Salary  $ 322,583  $ 828,308  $ 1,150,891  $ 156,935  $ 575,332  $ 732,267
  Labor and health
   insurance   17,981   44,554   62,535   8,964   34,400   43,364
  Pension   13,846   33,393   47,239   7,404   23,849   31,253
  Other   13,011   33,238   46,249   8,335   24,146   32,481

  $ 367,421  $ 939,493  $ 1,306,914  $ 181,638  $ 657,727  $ 839,365

 Depreciation  $ 1,588,556  $ 131,503  $ 1,720,059  $ 1,574,619  $ 130,124  $ 1,704,743
 Amortization   244,624   31,586   276,210   207,396   36,264   243,660

22. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

 a. Fair value information

   March 31
   2008   2007
 Carrying  Carrying
   Value   Fair Value   Value   Fair Value
  Non-derivative financial instruments

  Liabilities
   Bonds payable (including current
   portion)  $  10,000,000  $  9,946,414  $  13,803,112  $  13,731,265

- 31 -

 b. The methods and significant assumptions applied in determining fair values of financial instruments
were as follows:

  1) Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss and available-for-sale financial assets - based on